OP \$190.00 387550

ETAS ID: TM340114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		05/01/2015	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stockbridge/SBE Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3300		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94111		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3875501	B3
Registration Number:	3033000	EZMONEY
Registration Number:	2500974	SPEED THE RIDE
Registration Number:	0824612	SAHARA
Registration Number:	3706873	SAHARA
Registration Number:	3546734	SAHARA
Registration Number:	3222400	SAHARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INS1-40070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0587

SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015
Total Attachments: 3 source=40070#page1.tif source=40070#page2.tif source=40070#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0588

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of this 1st day of May, 2015, is made by KeyBank National Association, successor in interest to KeyCorp Real Estate Capital Markets, Inc., in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, Stockbridge/SBE Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to Grantee pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated May 2, 2012, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on or about May 2, 2012, at Reel 004769/Frame 0695;

WHEREAS, the Security Interest secured certain First Lien Obligations (as defined Security Agreement) from Grantor in favor of Grantee; and

WHEREAS, because such First Lien Obligations have been satisfied, Grantee wishes to terminate and release its Security Interest in the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "**Trademarks**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Grantee hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest and its entire mortgage, lien, encumbrance, and security interest in all of the Trademarks of Grantor, including, without limitation, the following:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trade registrations and trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>, and all licenses, general intangibles, intangible intellectual property, or other similar property relating to the foregoing, and all of the goodwill symbolized thereby;
- 2. the proceeds of any of the foregoing property;
- 3. any trademark license to which Grantor is a party; and
- 4. any other Trademark collateral as defined in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

50309364

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0589

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

	KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent By: Name W. TODD REYNOLDS Title Vice President
State of Kansas)	
County of Johnson) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged W. Todd Reunalds, as Vice Head ASSOCIATION.	before me on the April 30, 2015 by of KEYBANK NATIONAL
My Commission Expires: Much 31, 2019 [SEAL]	Notary Public in and for said County and State Print Name: Terri Kosidawa
TERRI KOSIDOWSKI Notary Public State of Kansas My Commission Expires 3-31-19	

SCHEDULE 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3875501	B3
Registration Number:	3033000	EZMONEY
Registration Number:	2500974	SPEED THE RIDE
Registration Number:	0824612	SAHARA
Registration Number:	3706873	SAHARA
Registration Number:	3546734	SAHARA
Registration Number:	3222400	SAHARA

50309364

RECORDED: 05/01/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0591